The clinical trial randomized and treated 533 patients with newly-diagnosed CP CML to receive BOSULIF 400 mg daily 

or imatinib 400 mg daily as single agents (Newly-Diagnosed CP CML Study) [see Clinical Studies (14.1)]. The safety 

population (received at least 1 dose of BOSULIF) included: 

• two hundred sixty-eight (268) patients with newly-diagnosed CP CML had a median duration of BOSULIF treatment 

of 55 months (range: 0.3 to 60 months) and a median dose intensity of 394 mg/day. 

Serious adverse reactions occurred in 22% of patients with newly-diagnosed CP CML who received bosutinib.

[...]

The single-arm clinical trial enrolled patients with Ph+ CP, AP, or BP CML and with resistance or intolerance to prior 

therapy [see Clinical Studies (14.2)]. The safety population (received at least 1 dose of BOSULIF) included 546 CML 

patients: 

• two hundred eighty-four (284) patients with CP CML previously treated with imatinib only who had a median 

duration of BOSULIF treatment of 26 months (range: 0.2 to 155 months), and a median dose intensity of 437 mg/day.  

• one hundred nineteen (119) patients with CP CML previously treated with both imatinib and at least 1 additional 

tyrosine kinase inhibitor (TKI) who had a median duration of BOSULIF treatment of 9 months (range: 0.2 to 

148 months) and a median dose intensity of 427 mg/day.  

• one hundred forty-three (143) patients with advanced phase (AdvP) CML including 79 patients with AP CML and 

64 patients with BP CML. In the patients with AP CML and BP CML, the median duration of BOSULIF treatment 

was 10 months (range: 0.1 to 140 months) and 3 months (range: